प्रेषक,

822 19/11/14

तैय्यब अहमद अपर सिविल जज, वरिष्ठ श्रेणी कक्ष संख्या-13 इलाहाबाद।

सेवा में,

महानिबन्धक माननीय इलाहाबाद उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश इलाहाबाद।

o. Adm H/A

41-14

विषय:-माननीय इलाहाबाद उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के 15951 / IV-3085 / Admin.(A) Dated: Allahabad: 12.11.2014 के सन्दर्भ में वित्तीय वर्ष 2012-2013 एवं 2013-2014 का अतिरिक्त चल सम्पत्ति विवरण।

महोदय.

निवेदन है कि वित्तीय वर्ष 2012-2013 एवं 2013-2014 का अतिरिक्त चल सम्पत्ति विवरण संलग्न कर प्रेषित कर रहा हूं।

अतः माननीय महोदय से निवेदन है कि संलग्न विवरण को माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष उचित का्र्यवाही हेतु रखे जाने की कृपा करे।

DRCM

21 NOV 2014

सादर।

iful @ Shut

दिनांक- 15.11.2014

भवदीय

(तैय्योब अहमद) अपर सिविल/जज, वरिष्ठ श्रेणी कक्षं संख्या-13 इलाहाबाद।

कार्यालय जनपर न्यायाचीथ, इनाहाकः पर्याक 12433 (रहनामा 17/11/14

15/11/2014

# SUUBMISSION OF ADDL. STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD

Taiyab Ahmad Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.) Court No 13 Allahabad 02.01.2004	NAME, DESIGNATION, DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE	<u> </u>
	D AGE OF EARNING MEMBERS IN SUCH AS THEIR NAME, PROFESSION, MONTHLY / ANNUAL INCOME etc.	3
	DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED / HELD IN EACH CALENDAR YEAR (EXCEEDING RS. 10,000/-) i. e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION, IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT	4
	DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANKS, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UPTO THE CALENDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT	5
	DETAILS OF PPF, FDR, NSC, KVP, IVP, AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONGWITH A/C No. DATE OF PURCHASE VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	6
Loan from Syndicate Bank Sadabad Distt. Hathras for purchase of car Rs. 2,20,000/- in 2007 Loan settlement / Loan A/C Closed on 13.01.2010	DETAILS OF LOAN, ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT, NUMBER OF INSTALLMENTS, NAME OF THE BANK, INSTITUTIONS etc.	7
Annual Gross Income from Salary Rs. 10,64,181/- Details of deduction G. P. F 1,09,791/- G. I. S. 4800/- H. R. A NIL Income Tax - 1,02,660/- Total deduction Rs. 2,17,251/- Annual Net Income Rs. 8,46,930/-	AMOUNT NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCES, IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTION	~
	REMARKS	9

Date :15.11.2014 Place : Allahabad

Talyab Ahmad Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.) Court No. 13, Allahabad

# SUUBMISSION OF ADDL. STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 – 2014

Data 17.1			Court No 13 Allahabad 02.01.2004	Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.)	Taiyab Ahmad	DESIGNATION, DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE	NAME 1
					•	FAMILY MEMBERS	NAME AND ACT OF
		. ,			•	EARNING MEMBERS IN SUCH AS THEIR NAME, PROFESSION, MONTHLY / ANNUAL INCOME etc.	3
٠				. 1		ACQUIRED / HELD IN EACH ACQUIRED / HELD IN EACH ACQUIRED / HELD IN EACH CALENDAR YEAR (EXCEEDING RS. 10,000/- ) i. e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION , IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT	4
				,		DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANKS, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UPTO THE CALENDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT	5
,				1		DETAILS OF PPF, FDR, NSC, KVP, IVP, AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONGWITH A/C No. DATE OF PURCHASE VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED	6
		Loan settlement / Loan A/C Closed on 13.01.2010	of car Rs. 2,20,000/- in 2007	Loan from Syndicate Bank Sadabad Distt.		DETAILS OF LOAN, ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT, WUMBER OF INSTALLMENTS, NAME OF THE BANK, INSTITUTIONS etc.	7
	Rs. 2,31,093/- Annual Net Income Rs. 8,07,629/-	G. I. S. 4800/- H. R. A NIL Income Tax - 1,14,973/- Total deduction	Rs. 10,38,722/- Details of deduction G. P. F 1,11,320 /-	Annual Gross Income from Salary		AMOUNT NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCES, IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTION	∞
			,			REMARKS	9

Date :15.11.2014 Place : Allahabad

Taiyab Ahmad Addl. Ciyil Judge (S.D.) Court No. 13, Allahabad From,

S.S.Gautam, Deputy Registrar, High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Allahabad.

81

12-11,2014 /595/ / IV-3085 / Admin (A) / Dated No.

Subject- Regarding Submission of statement relating to movable and immovable property of Sri Taiyab Ahmad , Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Allahabad.

Sir.

With reference to your endorsement no 2051 /XV dated 25-09-2014 on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Taiyab Ahmad , Additional Civil Judge Gr. Div.), Allahabad may kindly be asked to disclosed the details of deduction i.e. Income Tax etc. as per requirement of column no. 8 of movable property statement of the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 to the Court at an early date, so that further necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Taiyas Almod
I am further to say that Sri Premod Kumar IV may also be asked to disclosed of installments of car loan of Rs.2,20,000/-, which was taken by him, because the same has not shown in the statement as per requirement of column no. 7 of movable property statement of the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Registrar

15952 /IV- 3085 /Admin (A) / Date 12, 11,2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Taiyab Ahmad Additional Civil Judge (**§**r. Div.), Allahabad.

- porayissau?

AK Goirandry

31114

प्रेषक, तैय्यब अहमद अपर सिविल जज, वरिष्ठ श्रेणी कक्ष संख्या-13

इलाहाबाद।

सेवा में,

महानिबन्धक माननीय इलाहाबाद उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश इलाहाबाद।

विषय:- वित्तीय वर्ष 2013-2014 की सम्पत्ति विवरण के सम्बन्ध में। महोदयः

निवेदन है कि वित्तीय वर्ष 2013-2014 की अपनी सम्पत्ति विवरण संलग्न कर प्रेषित कर रहा हूं।

अतः माननीय महोदय से निवेदन है कि संलग्न विवरण को माननीय न्यायालय के समक्ष उचित कार्यवाही हेतु रखे जाने की कृपा करे।

सादर।

2.(M)

दिनांक- 23.09.2014

जार्यालय प्रमपद न्यामात्रीश, इलाहापार 中町南12051 本河山の1257914

24.9.14

भवदीय

अपर सिविल जज, वरिष्ठ श्रेणी कक्ष संख्या-13 इलाहाबाद।

### PROPERTY

Eurhill.

#### STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-2014

Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.) Court No.13, Allahabad ( Taiyab Ahmad )

Party.

### LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 – 2014

Taiyao Allillad	NAME	<u>-</u>
Judge (S.D.) Court No. 13 Allahabad	APPOINTMENT	2
- NIL	DISTRICT	3
- NH	PARGANA	4
- N	AREA IN ACRES	5
z E	ACQUIRED OR ANCESTRAL	6
- ZE	ANNUAL REVENUE ASSESSED	7
- Z - Z -	ESTIMATED VALUE RS.	~
I have no agriculture land	REMARKS	9

Date: 23.09.2014 Place: Allahabad

(Taiyab Ahmad)
Addl. Civil Judge (S. D.)
Court No. 13 Allahabad

Jegunt 10

# STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIERED / HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013-2014

				•				,	
	owners Shamim Ahmad & Other and Parted with Mother						Distt. Hardwar Uttrakhand		
	Sale deed dt. 16.01.1987 from its previous	Father		Rs.70.00 p.a. Approx. 24 lacs	Rs.70.00 p.a.		Muhalla – Manak Chowk Town - Manglaur Pargana – Manglaur		
Father		Mother & Inherited from	Mother	&	&	Approx. 120	H. No. 507	Allahabad	
H. No 507	Acquired the said Property H.	Self acquired	Acquired and	Approx. 100 Rs.60.00 p.a. Approx. 20 lacs	Rs.60.00 p.a.	Approx. 100	H. No395	Addl. Civil Judge	Taiyab Ahmad
.10	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
REMARKS	FROM WHOM ACQUIRED OR TO WHOM PARTED WITH	HOW ACOUIRED OR PARTED	WHETHER ACQUIRED OR PARTED WITH	ESTIMATED VALUE RS.	REVENUE ASSESSED	AREA IN ACRES	VILLAGE PARGANA & DISTRICT	APPOINTMENT	NAME

Date: 23.09.2014

Place: Allahabad

(Taiyab Ahmad)
Addl. Çivil Judge (S.D.)
Court No. 13 Allahabad

Lay C

### SUUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 – 2014

NAME, DESIGNATION, DATE OF JOINING THE JUDICIAL SERVICE  Taiyab Ahmad Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.) Court No 13 Allahabad 02.01.2004	<b>—</b>
NAME AND AGE OF FAMILY MEMBERS  1. Smt. Fahmida Begum a/a 72 years 2. Smt. Isha Parveen a/a 27½ years (Relationship ended on 22.09.2014) 3. Afnan Ahmad Ansari a/a 8½ years 4. Qutlug Nigar Ansari a/a 5 years	2
DETAILS OF EARNING MEMBERS IN SUCH AS THEIR NAME, PROFESSION, MONTHLY / ANNUAL INCOME etc NIL -	ယ
DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED / HELD IN EACH CALENDAR YEAR (EXCEEDING RS. 10,000/-) i. e. ITS VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT DATE AND YEAR OF PURCHASE WITH PARTICULARS OF INFORMATION, IF ANY FURNISHED TO THE COURT  I. Old gold ornament – 215g.Old gold ornaments 41g. Sold on 05.11.2009 Balance Old gold onnaments 174g. Value Rs. 4,95,361/- Silver – 1 kg. (as 2003) Value Rs. 42,891/- Total Value Rs. 5,38252/- as on 31.03.2014 2. Gifted by in – laws Omament Gold – 185g., Silver – 500g. & One set diamond, Above cited gifted ornaments already transferred to wife and the wife has been deposited to their parents. Other goods Ref., A.C., M. Oven, W. Machine, S. Set, D. Tab., O. Bed., TV. Stand. Value not known due to purchase by In-Laws. After events relationship ended on 22.9.14 Other goods returnable 3. One Maruti Car Alto LXI- UP 86 J 0092 Worth Rs. 3,10,022.35 (including charges) Purchased after taking loan from syndicate bank Sadabad Rs. 2,20,000/- & rest from saving of salary informed Hon'ble High Court by letter no. 833/1-Civil dated 28.07.07	4
DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS IN BANKS, POST OFFICE etc. AMOUNT IN BALANCE UPTO THE CALENDER YEAR AND SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT  1. P. N. B. Branch Civil Court Compound Allahabad A/C No. 6177000400000391 Balance Rs. 4,44,440 .30 on 31.03.2014 2. S. B. I. Manglaur Town A/C No. 11186906442 Balance Rs. 118759/- on 31.03.2014 Source of the amount - Salary  \$\frac{5}{3}\$ \$\frac{3}{7}\$, \$\frac{7}{3}\$	5
DETAILS OF PPF, FDR, NSC, KVP, IVP, AND SHARES UNIT AND OTHER INVESTMENTS etc. ALONGWITH A/C No. DATE OF PURCHASE VALUE SOURCE OF THE AMOUNT INVESTED  1. PPF A/C No. 30761677971 S. B. I. Manglaur Town Balance Rs. 7,92,330 /- on 31.03.2014 (from 23.09.2004) 2. G. P. F. A/C No. LJU 25191 Balance Rs. 9,43,097 /- (from May 2004 to March 2014) 3. L. I. C. Pol. No. 271535034 Half Yearly Pre. Rs. 8708/- Total Pre. Rs. 1,74,160 (from Oct. 2004 to Feb. 2014)	6
DETAILS OF LOAN, ADVANCE etc. TAKEN WITH ITS AMOUNT, NUMBER OF INSTALLMENTS, NAME OF THE BANK, INSTITUTIONS etc.  Loan from Syndicate Bank Sadabad Distt. Hathras for purchase of car Rs. 2,20,000/- in 2007	7
AMOUNT NET INCOME FROM SALARY AND OTHER SOURCES, IF ANY WITH DETAILS OF DEDUCTION  Annual Gross Income from Salary Rs. 10,38,722/- Details of deduction G. P. F 1,11,320 /- G. I. S. 4800/- H. R. A NIL Total deduction Rs. 116120/- Annual Net Income Rs. 9,22,602/-	~
REMARKS	9

Date: 23.09.2004 Place: Allahabad

Taivab Ahmad Addl. Civil Judge (S.D.) Court No. 13, Allahabad

Per and Co

### NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATION / CONNECTIONS FINANCIAL YEAR 2013 – 2014

4.	<u>.</u>			2.	1.	S. No. N
Qutlug Nigar Ansari	Afnan Ahmad Ansari			Smt. Isha Parveen Ansari	Smt. Fahmida Begum	NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS / CONNECTIONS
Daughter	Son	ended on 22.09.2014)	(relationship	Wife	Mother	RELATIONSHIP
H. I. G. 84 Mumford Ganj Allahabad	H. I. G. 84 Mumford Ganj Allahabad	Roorkee ( Hardwar ) Uttrakhand	At Present (from 18.03.2014) - Muhalla -Kanoon Goyan,	H. I. G. 84 Mumford Ganj Allahabad	Muhalla – Lal Bara, Manglaur Town (Hardwar) Uttrakhand	PLACE OF THEIR RESIDENCE

Date: 23.09.2014

Place: Allahabad

(Taiyab Ahmad) Addl. Ciyil Judge (S.D.) Court No. 13 Allahabad